

Indian Wells Golf Resort Advisory Committee Agenda Tuesday, September 24, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. Indian Wells Golf Resort 44-500 Indian Wells Lane, Indian Wells, CA 92210 Players Room

Welcome to a special meeting of the Indian Wells Golf Resort Advisory Committee.

Notification: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Manager's office at (760) 346-2489. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

Any public record relating to an open session agenda item that is distributed within 72 hours prior to the meeting is available for public inspection at City Hall 44-950 Eldorado Drive, Indian Wells, CA 92210.

ROLL CALL

CITY COUNCIL EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

COUNCIL MEMBER TY PEABODY
COUNCIL MEMBER DONNA GRIFFITH

RESIDENT MEMBERS

GORDON JOHNSON

MARCIE MAXWELL

T---- T---

TOPER TAYLOR

TIM **V**ENTURI

ROBERT FRY

HOTEL PARTNERS

DAN JOHNSON, GM, HYATT REGENCY INDIAN WELLS

TIM PYNE, GM, RENAISSANCE ESMERALDA RESORT & SPA

LUIZ REIS, GM, SANDS HOTEL & SPA

DEAN GRIFFIN, GM, TOMMY BAHAMA MIRAMONTE RESORT & SPA

ELVIS FORSELL, GM, IW RESORT HOTEL

INDIAN WELLS GOLF RESORT

ROBIN GRAF, GM

JOE WILLIAMS, DIRECTOR OF GOLF

NICHOLAS LEITNER, DIRECTOR OF AGRONOMY

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

Public Comments

Members of the Public who wish to speak should fill out a yellow slip and submit to City staff, comments are limited to 3 minutes. In accordance with State Law, remarks during public comment are to be limited to subjects within the City's jurisdiction.

Please note that while the Committee values your comments, the Committee cannot respond nor take action until such time as the matter may appear on the forthcoming agenda.



GENERAL BUSINESS

City staff will call upon the members of the public to address the Committee regarding the agenda item being considered. After the public has provided a comment, the item is closed to further comment and brought to the Committee for discussion and action.

- Golf Resort Updates
 - A. Director of Golf
 - B. Academy
 - C. Director of Agronomy
 - D. Director of Sales and Marketing
 - E. General Manager
 - F. Epson Tour Update
 - G. Tour of Kestrel Renovation

OTHER MATTERS / COMMITTEE MEMBER COMMENTS

Staff and Committee Members may make a brief announcement or a brief report, and may ask a question for clarification, make a referral to staff, or request staff place a matter of business on a future agenda.

ADJOURNMENT

To the next regularly scheduled meeting of the Indian Wells Golf Resort Advisory Committee on October 22, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. at the Indian Wells Golf Resort in the Players Room.

Affidavit of Posting

I, Cathy Terrones, certify that on September 17, 2024, I caused to be posted a notice of the Indian Wells Golf Resort Advisory Committee meeting to be held on September 24, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. in the Players Room at the Indian Wells Golf Resort.

Notices were posted at Indian Wells Civic Center and City's Website[www.cityofindianwells.org/city-hall/current-future-agendas].

Cathy Terrones

Senior Executive Assistant